

GAHC010204322025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5354/2025

RAM GOPAL PRASAD
S/O LT. MAHABIR PRASAD, RESIDENT OF BASISTHA LOTAKATA, SANTI
NAGAR, GHY-29, DISTRICT KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT
OF ASSAM, HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI, ASSAM-
781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA MAIN ROAD
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781019

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006

4:THE REGISTRAR
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-14

5:THE VICE CHANCELLOR
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
JALUKBARI

GUWAHATI- 14

6:THE FINANCE OFFICER
GAUHAITI UNIVERSITY
JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : S YESMIN, MR. A HUDA,MR D MEDHI,MR P R SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, SC, FINANCE,SC, G U

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 17.12.2025

Although, an affidavit was directed to be filed but the same has not been filed yet.

On a prayer made on behalf of Mr. P. J. Phukan, learned Standing Counsel, Gauhati University, further two (2) weeks time is granted.

In view of above, list again on 09.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant